|
  P
R
E
TE
R
M
IN

PWH-06P	 21 x 5.3 x 14.4	 27 x 23.5 x 13.5	 23	 144	 6
PWH-12P	 32.5 x 5.3 x 14.4	 38.5 x 23.5 x 13.5	 24	 288	 12
specifications and ordering information |
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-664-EN | PAGE 5
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Plug & Play Universal Systems
Modules
Plug & Play™ Modules provide the interface between
the MTP® Connectors on the trunk and the LC or SC
duplex jumpers that will then connect directly in the
electronics. The LC duplex adapters feature hinged
VFL-compatible shutters that move up and out of
the way when the connector is inserted. Specially
designed indents in the shutters ensure that the end
faces of the connectors are never touched. These
shutters replace the standard dust caps that typically
once removed are never replaced, allowing the interior
end faces to become dirty and possibly damaged.
Plug & Play Module | Photo LAN1797
ordering information |
CCH-UM -        -
|1 |2 |3 |4
|1
Select fiber count.
12 = 12 fibers
24 = 24 fibers
|4
Select fiber type.
K 	= 	 Multimode (OM1)
T	 =	 Multimode (OM3)
Q	 =	 Multimode (OM4)
G	 =	 Single-mode (OS2) |2
Select adapters on
front of module.
Shuttered LC Duplex
05 	= 	Multimode (OM3/OM4)
04 	= 	Single-mode (OS2)
18 	= 	Single-mode (OS2, APC)
SC Duplex (12-fiber maximum)
57 	= 	Multimode (OM3/OM4)
72 	= 	Single-mode (OS2)
66 	= 	Single-mode (OS2, APC)
|3
Select PINNED MTP
Connector adapter on back
of module.
70 	= 	Standard-loss multimode
				    (OM1/OM3/OM4)
93 	= 	Low-loss multimode
				    (OM3/OM4)
89	 =	 Single-mode (OS2)
See Notes 1 and 2.
Notes:

the use of 40G electronics.
Plug & Play Panel | Photo LAN3017
ordering information |
CCH-CP -
|1 |2
|1
Select fiber count.
36 	= 	3 MTP adapters
72	=	 6 MTP adapters
96	=	 8 MTP adapters
E4	=	 12 MTP adapters
				   (144 fibers)
|2
Select fiber type.
69 	= 	Multimode (OM1)
E3	 =	 Multimode (OM3/OM4)
90	 =	 Single-mode (OS2)
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-664-EN | PAGE 7
ordering information |
H 12 E8 - W
|1
Select non-pinned
MTP Connectors.
69	=	Standard-loss
		  multimode
		  (OM1/OM3/OM4)
75	=	Low-loss multimode
		  (OM3/OM4)
90	=	Single-mode
		  (OS2)
|2
Select breakout
connector type.
LC Duplex
05	=	 Multimode
		  (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04	=	 Single-mode (OS2)
18	=	 Single-mode, (OS2),
		  APC
SC Duplex
57	=	 Multimode
		  (OM1/OM3/OM4)
72	=	 Single-mode OS2
66	=	 Single-mode, (OS2),
		  APC
Notes:
1)	In order to guarantee a
low-loss system, use all
low-loss components.
2)	Low-loss available with
SC duplex, LC duplex and
MTP Connectors on OM3
and OM4 solutions only.
|3
Select fiber type.
K	=	 Multimode (OM1)
T	=	 Multimode (OM3)
Q	=	 Multimode (OM4)
R = Single-mode (OS2)
|4
Select leg length in
inches (leg OD is
2.0 mm). (-0/+3 in)
J	 =	 12
K	=	 24
L	 =	 36
M	=	 48
N	=	 60
P	=	 72
Q	=	 79
R	=	 98
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems Trunk
Harness
The 12-fiber Plug & Play Module Harness is designed
to create a cross-connect point near the electronics
by enabling port replication. This cross-connection is
possible with duplex LC or SC connectors to interface
with the electronics and a MTP® Connector to connect
into the back of a module. With port replication, your
day-x after multiple MACs in front of the electronics
looks the same as day 1.
Module Harness
Module Harness
ZA-3897
SAN Director

A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
ordering information |
H 12 E8 - Z
|1
Select pinned
MTP Connectors.
70	=	Standard-loss
		  multimode
		  (OM1/OM3/OM4)
93	=	Low-loss multimode
		  (OM3/OM4)
89	=	Single-mode
		  (OS2)
|2
Select breakout
connector type.
LC Duplex
05	=	 Multimode
		  (OM1/OM3/OM4)
04	=	 Single-mode (OS2)
18	=	 Single-mode, (OS2),
		  APC
SC Duplex
57	=	 Multimode
		  (OM1/OM3/OM4)
72	=	 Single-mode OS2
66	=	 Single-mode, (OS2),
		  APC
Notes:
1)	In order to guarantee a
low-loss system, use all
low-loss components.
2)	Low-loss available with
SC duplex, LC duplex and
MTP Connectors on OM3
and OM4 solutions only.
|3
Select fiber type.
K	=	 Multimode (OM1)
T	=	 Multimode (OM3)
Q	=	 Multimode (OM4)
R = Single-mode (OS2)
|4
Select leg length in
inches (leg OD is
2.0 mm). (-0/+3 in)
J	 =	 12
K	=	 24
L	 =	 36
M	=	 48
N	=	 60
P	=	 72
Q	=	 79
R	=	 98
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
Pretium EDGE® Trunk Harnesses are designed to
facilitate an interconnect point when the electronics
are located in a separate area than the cross-connect
or patching field. This interconnection is possible with
Duplex LC or SC connectors to interface with the
electronics and a PINNED MTP® Connector to connect
into a trunk.
Standard Harness Application
ZA-3898
Trunk Harness
MTP Panel
Trunk Cable
Module
SAN Director
Pinned MTP
Connector

include leg length).
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-664-EN | PAGE 9
ordering information |
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems MTP Trunks
U
|1
Select grip application.
A	=	 Grip on first end only
N	=	 No grip
|2
Select non-pinned
MTP Connectors (end
one or outside of reel).
69	=	62.5 µm multimode,
		  (OM1)
75	=	50 µm multimode,
		  (OM3/OM4)
90	=	Single-mode, (OS2)
|3
Select non-pinned
MTP Connectors (end
two or inside of reel).
69	=	 62.5 µm multimode,
		  (OM1)
75	=	50 µm multimode,
		  (OM3/OM4)
90	=	Single-mode, (OS2)
Notes:
1) Please contact Customer
Care for non-standard indoor
and outdoor cable offerings.
2)	Furcation legs are color coded
by fiber type:
K  = Orange
T and Q = Aqua
G = Yellow
3) Furcation legs are staggered
with the shortest stagger length
noted as the minimum length.
4)	Plug & Play Universal
Systems CCH Modules contain
fibers configured in the Universal
Wiring Scheme and must be
mated to Plug & Play Universal
Systems MTP Connector trunks.
|6
Select cable type.
PN =	Non-armored plenum
AD =	Armored plenum
See Note 1.
|7
Select leg length on
end one or outside
of reel.
A	=	 24 in minimum stagger
		  (+5/-0 in)
B	=	 36 in minimum stagger
		  (+5/-0 in)
See Notes 2 and 3.
|9
Select cable length
(measured from
furcation to furcation).
001-999
|10
Select unit of measure.
M	=	 Meters
F	=	 Feet
|8
Select leg length on

Plug & Play Universal Systems trunks and extender
trunks are available in hybrid connector options.
ordering information |
Plug & Play Universal Systems Hybrid Trunks
|1
Select grip application.
A	=	 Grip on first end only
N	=	 No grip
|2
Select non-pinned
MTP® Connector (end
one or outside of reel).
69 =	62.5 µm multimode,
		  (OM1)
75 =	50 µm multimode,
		  (OM3/OM4)
90	=	Single-mode, (OS2)
|3
Select the connector
(end two or inside
of reel).
SC Duplex
57	=	 Multimode
72	=	 Single-mode, UPC
MT-RJ
86	=	 Multimode
87	=	 Single-mode
See Note 4.
|9
Select cable length
(measured from furcation
plug to furcation plug).
001-999
|10
Select unit of measure.
M	=	 Meters
F	=	 Feet
Notes:
1) Please contact Customer
Care for non-standard indoor
and outdoor cable offerings.
2)	Furcation legs are color coded
by fiber type:
K = Orange
T and Q = Aqua
G = Yellow
3) Furcation legs are staggered
with the shortest stagger length
noted as the minimum length.
4) Hybrid trunks with LC connec-
tors are available as part of the
Pretium EDGE® Solution, see
LAN-1141-EN.|6
Select cable type.
PN =	Non-armored plenum
AD =	Armored plenum
See Note 1.
|7
Select leg length on end
one or outside of reel.
A	=	 24 in minimum stagger
		  (+5/-0 in)
B	=	 36 in minimum stagger
		  (+5/-0 in)
See Notes 2 and 3.
|8
Select leg length on end
two or inside of reel.
2.0 mm OD Legs
K = 	24 in (-0/+3 in)
L = 	36 in (-0/+3 in),
		  standard construction
M = 48 in (-0/+3 in)

A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
ordering information |
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems Hybrid Extender Trunks
Z
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6 |7 |8 |9 |10
|1
Select grip application.
A	=	 Grip on first end only
N	=	 No grip
|2
Select pinned MTP®
Connector (end one
or outside of reel).
70 =	62.5 µm multimode,
		  (OM1)
93 =	50 µm multimode,
		  (OM3/OM4)
89	=	Single-mode, (OS2)
See Note 1.
|3
Select the connector
(end two or inside
of reel).
SC Duplex
57	=	 Multimode
72	=	 Single-mode, UPC
MT-RJ
86	=	 Multimode
87	=	 Single-mode
See Note 5.
|9
Select cable length
(measured from
furcation plug to
furcation plug).
001-999
Notes:
1)	Hybrid universal extender
trunks have pinned MTP
Connectors on one end and
single-fiber connectors on the
other end. Alignment is achieved
when mating a pinned MTP
Connector to a non-pinned
MTP Connector. Attempting
to mate two pinned MTP
Connectors or two non-pinned
MTP Connectors will not produce
the desired optical performance.
2)	Please contact Customer
Care for non-standard indoor
and outdoor cable offerings.
3)	Furcation legs are color coded
by fiber type:
K = Orange
T and Q = Aqua
G = Yellow
4) Furcation legs are staggered
with the shortest stagger length
noted as the minimum length.
5) Hybrid extender trunks with
LC connectors are available
as part of the Pretium EDGE®
Solution, see LAN-1141-EN.
|6
Select cable type.
PN =	Non-armored plenum
AD =	Armored plenum
See Note 2.
|7

Use options from item 2.
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6
ordering information |
Plug & Play Universal Systems 2-fiber, 2.0 mm Zipcord Jumpers
Notes:
1)	In order to guarantee a
low-loss system, use all
low-loss components
|5
Select cable length.
001-999
|2
Select connector type
for end one.
05	=	 LC duplex, OM1/OM3/
OM4
57	=	 SC duplex, OM1/OM3/
OM4
04	=	 LC duplex UPC, OS2
22	=	 LC duplex APC, OS2
72	=	 SC duplex UPC, OS2
44	=	 SC simplex APC, OS2
|4
Select fiber type.
K	=	 62.5 µm multimode,
		  (OM1)
T	=	 50 µm multimode, (OM3)
Q	=	 50 µm multimode, (OM4)
G	=	 Single-mode, (OS2),
		  ultra-bendable
|6
Select unit of measure.
M	=	 Meters
F	=	 Feet
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-664-EN | PAGE 17
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
|

ZA-3867
Type 3 | Drawing ZA-3868 Type 2 | Drawing ZA-3867
ordering information |
J 12 Z8  -  NB
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5
|1
Select first MTP
Connector.
75	=	OM3/OM4, non-pinned
93 =	OM3/OM4, pinned
90 = Non-pinned OS2
89 = Pinned OS2
|2
Select second MTP
Connector.
75	=	OM3/OM4, non-pinned
93 =	OM3/OM4, pinned
89 =	OS2, non-pinned
90 =	OS2, pinned
See Note 1.
|5
Select unit of measure.
M	=	 Meters
F	=	 Feet
|3
Select fiber type.
T	=	 OM3
Q	=	 OM4
G	=	 OS2
|4
Select length.
001-999
Notes:
1) Always list lowest connector
code first.
2) Other polarities are available.
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-664-EN | PAGE 18
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Plug & Play™ Universal Systems
Integrated trunk modules
Plug & Play Integrated Trunk Modules (ITMs)
combine the features of the Plug & Play modules
and a 12-fiber trunk provide the interface between
the MTP® Connectors on the trunk and the LC or SC
duplex jumpers that will then connect directly into the
electronics. The LC duplex adapters feature hinged
VFL-compatible shutters that move up and out of the
way when the connector is inserted. Specially designed
indents in the shutters ensure that the end faces of the
connectors are never touched. These shutters replace
the standard dust caps that typically once removed
are never replaced, allowing the interior end faces to
become dirty and possibly damaged.
The ITM provides a quick and convenient method for
deploying and/or redeploying optical connectivity. It is
ideal for deployment in ZDAs, from the ZDA to equip-
ment cabinet(s). They are compatible with the following
housings (see page 3: PCH-M3-ITM, CPP-ITM-PNL
and PCH-04U).
 Integrated Trunk Module | Photo LAN1678
Note:
1) All ITMs have 40 ft of trunk
cable stored inside the ITM, and
the remaining cable is stored
outside of the ITM.
ordering information |
Plug & Play Universal Systems Integrated Trunk Modules
ITMU  -  12  -    -  F
|1
Select adapters
on module front.
Shuttered LC Duplex
05	=	 Multimode
04	=	 Single-mode
SC Duplex
57	=	 Multimode
72	=	 Single-mode
|2
Select MTP Connector.
70	=	 Multimode, pinned
69	=	 Multimode, non-pinned
89	=	Single-mode, pinned
90	=	 Single-mode,
		  non-pinned
|1 |2 |3 |4
|3
Select fiber type.
K	=	 62.5 µm multimode,
		  (OM1)
T	=	 50 µm multimode, (OM3)
Q	=	 50 µm multimode, (OM4)
G	=	 Single-mode, (OS2),
		  ultra-bendable
|4